THE DATASHEET OF
MM74HC374WMX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1983
November, 2022 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 5 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING DIAGRAMS
HC374A = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot Number
Y = Year
WW, YW =  Work Week
SOIC−20 WB
CASE 751D−05
SOIC−20, 300 mils
CASE 751BJ−01
HC
374A
ALYW
HC374A
AWLYYWW
20
1
TSSOP−20 WB
CASE 948E
20
1
SOIC−20
TSSOP−20
MM74HC374
2
TRUTH TABLE
Output
Control Clock Data Output
L ↑ H H
L ↑ L L
L L X Q0
H X X Z
NOTES:
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Don’t Care
↑ = Transition from LOW−to−HIGH
Z = High Impedance State
Q0 = The level of the output before steady state input conditions
were established.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Symbol Rating Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage −0.5 to +7.0 V V
VIN DC Input Voltage −0.5 to VCC +0.5 V V
VOUT DC Output Voltage −0.5 to VCC +0.5 V V
IIK, IOK Clamp Diode Current ±20 mA
IOUT DC Output Current, per pin ±35 mA
ICC DC VCC or GND Current, per pin ±70 mA
TSTG Storage Temperature Range −65 to +150 °C
PD Power Dissipation Note 2 600 mW
S. O. Package only 500 mW
TL Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 seconds) 260 °C
Stresses exceeding those listed in the Maximum Ratings table may damage the device. If any of these limits are exceeded, device functionality
should not be assumed, damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
1. Unless otherwise specified all voltages are referenced to ground.
2. Power Dissipation temperature derating − plastic “N” package: 12 mW/°C from 65°C to 85°C.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Symbol Parameter Min Max Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 2 6 V
VIN, VOUT DC Input or Output Voltage 0 VCC V
TA Operating Temperature Range −55 +125 °C
tr, tf Input Rise or Fall Times VCC = 2.0 V − 1000 ns
VCC = 4.5 V − 500 ns
VCC = 6.0 V − 400 ns
Functional operation above the stresses listed in the Recommended Operating Ranges is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses beyond
the Recommended Operating Ranges limits may affect device reliability.

5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MM74HC374WM SOIC−20 WB
(Pb−Free and Halide Free)
38 Units / Tube
MM74HC374WMX SOIC−20, 300 mils
(Pb−Free and Halide Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
MM74HC374MTC TSSOP−20 WB
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Tube
MM74HC374MTCX 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
SOIC−20, 300 mils
CASE 751BJ